



Merging Forces: Inszone Insurance Acquires Citizen Choice for Enhanced Service Reach

September 28, 2023 02:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is thrilled to announce the acquisition of Citizen Choice Insurance & Investments marking a significant step in expanding its service offerings in Nevada.

Citizen Choice Insurance & Investments is well-known for its dedication to personalized service and finding the right insurance for each person's needs. The agency doesn't just sell policies; it helps clients understand all the insurance choices out there. This helpful approach has made them a go-to choice for many people, families, and business owners who need reliable insurance and financial planning.

"We are thrilled to welcome Citizen Choice Insurance into the Inszone Insurance family," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "This strategic acquisition not only represents a significant milestone for us but also reinforces our commitment to expanding our presence and enhancing our service offerings in Nevada. We look forward to building on the strong foundation that Citizen Choice has established and continuing to provide exceptional insurance solutions and personalized service to the local community."

As a result of the merger, Citizen Choice Insurance & Investments will continue to operate from its existing Las Vegas office location and clients can look forward to a seamless integration, uninterrupted service, and access to an even broader selection of insurance options.

With a shared commitment to excellence and a history of fostering strong client relationships, the partnership between Inszone Insurance and Citizen Choice Insurance & Investments is poised to create unparalleled value in the insurance industry. The acquisition also offers the opportunity for clients to explore an even wider range of insurance options, all backed by the expertise and resources of the merged companies.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 41 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Illinois, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, and Utah, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 <u>cwalters@inszoneins.com</u>

#Hashtags

 #inszone
 #insurance
 #agencyacquisition

Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram